BLS AREETENT ¢ (.

SONOMA COUNTY

David Koch
Chief Probation Officer

PROBATION DEPARTMENT

AMENDMENT NO. 2

TO AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

This Amendment No. 2, dated February 13, 2018, is entered into, by and between the
County of Sonoma, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter "County"), and
County of Mendocino (hereinafter "Second County").

WHEREAS, on October 1, 2016, County and Second County entered into an Agreement
for Second County to place out-of-county youth in Sonoma County Juvenile Hall and/or Probation
Camp, and

WHEREAS, Section 3 of the Agreement includes the option to extend the term of the
agreement up to two (2) times for a period of one (1) year per extension, with the same terms and
conditions as set forth in the Agreement, and

WHEREAS, the parties executed Amendment 1 to exercise the first option year to extend
the contract period from October 1, 2016 through June 30, 2018, and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to amend the Agreement for the purposes of increasing the
payment amount and exercising the second option year to extend the Agreement,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein, the
parties hereto agree as follows: o

Section 2.1.3. Payments made to County under this Agreement shall not exceed $105,000.
Section 3. The term of agreement shall be from October 1, 2016 through June 30, 2019.

All other provisions of the Agreement are unchanged and shall remain in full force and
effect throughout the remaining balance of the term of the Agreement.

O Adult Probation Services 0 Jail Alternatives & Services O Juvenile Probation Services O Juvenile Hall
600 Administration Drive, 600 Administration Drive, 7425 Rancho Los Guilicos Road, 7425 Rancho Los Guilicos Road,
Room 104-J Room 104-J Dept. B Dept. A
Santa Rosa, CA 95403 Santa Rosa, CA 95403 Santa Rosa, CA 95409 Santa Rosa, CA 95409
(707) 565-2149 (707) 565-8280 (707) 565-6229 (707) 565-6300
FAX (707) 565-2504 FAX (707) 565-8294 FAX (707) 565-6329 FAX (707) 565-6393
O Probation Camp O Administrative Services U Day Reporting Center
7400 Steve Olson Lane 600 Administration Drive, 2400-A County Center Drive,
Forestville, CA 95436 Room 104-) Santa Rosa, CA 95403
(707) 565-8900 Santa Rosa, CA 95403 (707) 565-8041
FAX (707) 565-8903 (707) 565-2731 FAX (707) 565-2009

FAX (707) 565-2503



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement as of the Effective
Date.

SECOND COUNTY: COUNTY:
COUNTY OF MENDOCINO COUNTY OF SONOMA

INO, a political COUNTY OF SONOMA, a political
te/of California subdivision of the State of California

P R BYMM&WMK@@

Interim Chief robatlon Officer Dayld KOCh.
Chief Probation Officer

Date } Sonoma County Probation Department

By iﬁ Ww ; Date }//L/ //U(

Dan Hamburg, Chair
Board of Supervisors APR s2 72018

ATTEST:

W W\H%) | hereby certify that according to

_Carmel J. Angelo, the provisions of Government Code
3 Clerk of Board of Supervisors sections 25103, delivery of this

' “document has been made.
Date AP R 1 ? 2018
CARMEL J ANGELO

INSURANCE REVIEW Clerly of the Board
it Oy B M\/ﬁm% Jm

Carmel J. Angelo,[Risk Manager

Date 218

EXECUTIVE OFFICE/FISCAL REVIEW

Deputy CEO/Fiscal

Date 2948




APPROVED AS TO FORM
Office of County Counsel

Katharine L. Elliott, County Counsel

Date APR 12 2018




